

Misc. Case - 120 /2025
CNR No. WBHW01-002542-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 02
Dated 08.08.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.
Petitioner files hazira along with postal receipt and track report.
OP appears before this Ld. Court by filing vokalatnama along with a petition praying for time to file objection on the ground as stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **15-09-2025** for hearing of misc. case.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah