

Misc Case - 120/2025

CNR No. WBHW01-002542-2025

Present: Sri Suman Kumar Ghosh

District Judge (In Charge), Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00898

Order No. 05

Dated 20.02.2026

To day is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

Parties have taken their respective steps.

OP files objection. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides are present before this Ld. Court.

Ld. P.O. is busy in other administrative work.

Since I am in-charge today, the matter will be heard before regular court.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **09-03-2026** for hearing of Misc. Case.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah (In-Charge)